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(Semester programme)
Odd Semester 2024-25
Weeks Description (s) Date (s) & Day (s) Ins. Days | Week
weeks
Last Date of Payment of 31 July Thu
Annual/Semester Tuition fee for
2™ year onward students
Online & Offline | 29 July - 03 Aug Mon — Sat 1
29 July — 04 Aug | Matriculation/registration for 1%
Year
Commencement of classes for 1% 01 Aug Thu
Year
Instructional Days 01 Aug—03 Aug Thu-Sat 1 3
Online registration for 2" year | 05 Aug—07 Aug | Mon - Wed
onward students
05 Aug- 11 Aug | Commencement of classes — 2™ 08 Aug Thu 4
year onward students
Instructional Days 08 Aug—09 Aug Thu— Fri 2 2
School level orientation | 12 Aug— 17 Aug Mon - Sat
programme for 1% Year
12 Aug—18 Aug Instructmna] Days 12 Aug—17 Aug | Mon - Sat 3 5 3
] 4 3
B University orientation programme 20 Aug Tue
19 Aug - 25 Aug for 1 Year 4
Instructxonal Days 21 Aug—-23 Aug
[ Holiday i 5[ 3
2h.Ang - Dl 5ep Instructional Days 27 Aug-31 Aug Mon - Sat ’
02 Sep— 08 Sep | Instructional Days 02 Sep— 07 Sep Mon — Sat 6 6 6
09 Sep — 15 Sep | Instructional Days 09 Sep -13 Sep Mon Fr1 7 5 7
T 5] 3
1o fep—-22 880 | nStractional Days 17 Sep 21 Sep g Sat §
23 Sep—29 Sep | Instructional Days 23 Sep—27 Sep Mon — Fri 9 5 9
Instructlonal Days 30 Sep — 01 Oct Mon — Tue 10 2
30 Sep—06 Oct |[pe el = ey e e e 10
Instructlonal Days 03 0ct—050ct | Thu-Sat 11 3
Instructlonal Days 07 Oct - l l Oct Mon - Fri 12 5
07 Oct—13 Oct  |remre——— = —— — , 11
v Instrucnona] Days 14 Oct - 19 Oct Mon Sat 13 6
AP 8™ Convocation 18 Oct i e
21 Oct—27 Oct | Instructional Day 21 Oct - 25 Oct Mon - Fri 14 5 13

-




15 2
28 Oct — 03 Nov 14
04 Nov — 10 Nov | Instructional Day 04 Nov - 08 Nov Mon — Fri 16 15
Instructional Day 11 Nov — 16 Nov Mon — Sat 17
11 Nov — 17 Nov e . T 16
Instructional Day § 18 .Nov - 22 Nov Mon — Fri 18 5 17
18 Nov — 24 Nov Online Formative Feedback on | ¢\ 0 25 Nov | Mon - Fri
Teaching Leaning Process
25Nov — 01 Dec | Sessional Examination 25 Nov — 30 Nov Mon — Sat 18
02 Dec — 08 Dec | Instructional Day 02 Dec — 07 Dec Mon - Sat 19 6 19
09 Dec — 15 Dec | Instructional Day 09 Dec—13Dec | Mon — Fri 20 5 20
Instructional Day 16 Dec — 21 Dec Mon - Sat 21 6
16 Dec — 22 Dec - - 21
Online Summative Feedback 16 Dec — 21 Dec Mon - Sat
Instructional Day 23 Dec — 27 Dec Mon - Fri 22 4
23 Dec — 29 Dec 98days | 22
‘Winter Break © 30Dec—04Jan | Mon-Fri
30 Dec — 05 Jan | Remedial Classes 23
Winter Break / Preparatory 06 Jan; 10 Jan Mon — Fri 22 5
Leave
06 T~ 12 i gti&gar:hon of List of debarred 24
o - 10 Jan Fri
Generation of Admit Card for
ESE
End Semester Exam (ESE) 13 Jan— 18 Jan Mon — Sat
13 Jan — 19 Jan ‘Maka &5 25
20 Jan - 26 Jan 26
Even semester 2024-2025
Last Date of Payment of .
Annual/Semester Tuition fee Al Jan Fri
Commencement of classes for
27 Jan—02 Feb | Eyen Semester 27 Jan — 29 Jan Mon — Wed 1 5 1
Instructional Days
Annual Cultural Fest - Chorus 30Jan—01 Feb Thu - Sat
03 Feb— 09 Feb | Instructional Days 03 Feb— 07 Feb Mon — Fri 2 5 2
Instructional Days 10 Feb — 15 Feb Mon - Sat 3 6 3
10 Feb—16 Feb | Last date of evaluation  of 15 Feb Sat
supplementary examination
Instructional Days 17 Feb—21 Feb Mon — Fri 4 5 4
17Feb—23 Feb | Declaration of End Semester 21 Feb Fri
Result
Instructional Days 01 Mar | Mon - Sat 5 5
24 Feb—02 Mar | E L o 2




03 Mar — 09 Mar | Instructional Days 03 Mar — 07 Mar Mon — Fri 6 5 6
Instruct1onal Days 10 Mar— 15Mar | Mon - Sat 7 4
10 Mar — 16 Mar | } ' 7
17 Mar — 23 Mar "Instructxonal Days 17 Mar —21 Mar Mon — Fri 8 5 8
24 Mar — 30 Mar | Instructional Days 24 Mar - 29 Mar Mon — Sat 9 6 9
Instructional Day 31 Mar - 05 Apr Mon — Sat 10 5
31 Mar — 06 Apr i ’ 10
InstructlonalDay ] 07 Apr— 11 Apr 5
07 Apr—13 Apr 11
13 4
14 Apr—20 Apr | Instructional Day 14 Apr — 19 Apr 12
21 Apr—27 Apr Instructional Day 21 Apr-25 Apr Mon — Fri 13 5 13
28 Apr— 04 May | Instructional Day 28 Apr—03 May | Mon - Sat 14 6 14
05 May — 11 May | Instructional Day 05 May - 09 May | Mon — Fri 15 5 15
16 3
12 Mav — 1§ May ——— i : i % i 8 16
e ¥ [nstructional Day 12 May— 17 May | Mon —Sat
Instructional Day 19 May — 23 May Mon — Fri 17 5
19 May — 25 May [ Online Formative Feedback on | 19 May — 23 May Mon — Fri 17
Teaching Leaning Process
26 May — 01 June | Sessional Examination 26 May —31 May | Mon — Sat 18
Summer Break 02 June — 06 June Mon — Sat 19
02 June — 08 June | | J 1=
= .
“Summer Break 09 June— 13 June | Mon — Fri 20
Ut June= 15 June Remedial Classes 09 June — 13 June Mon — Fri
16 June — 22 June | Instructional Day 16 June — 21 June | Mon — Sat 18 6 21
Instructional Day 23 June — 27 June ) 19 5 22
23 June—29 June I ine Summative Feedback e~
Instructional Day 30 June — 05 July Mon — Sat 20 6 23
30 June — 06 July : : 98 days
Preparatory Leave 07 July — 11 July Mon — Fri 21
Declaration of List of debarred 24
07 July — 13 July | Students o Fis
Generation of Admit Card for uy r
ESE
14 July 20 July End Semester Examination | 14 July-19 July Kifomn - Sat 25

(ESE)

A\




21 July - 27 July :L‘EnélE) Semester Examination | 21 July —25 July Mii—Fi 26
. Online registration for | 28 July—02 Aug — Sat 27
2 July —03Aug | o deniicyear 20252026 Moo — 58
04 Aug — 10 Aug | Last date of evaluation 16 Aug Sat
Declaration of examination result 25 Aug Mon

Abbreviation:

SSNS&R
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